
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2301
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2012
PACKAGE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF SCHEDULED TRIBES
Gangaram Shri Awale Jaywant

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from various State Governments regarding special facility package for the development of Scheduled Tribe dominated regions in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of projects sanctioned/approved/pending for approval with the Government, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which the pending projects are likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a): No, Madam. No such proposal has been received in this Ministry from State Governments regarding special facility package for the development of Scheduled Tribes dominated regions.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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